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STATE Program Director Phone Number Email
ALABAMA Allen Bowen 334-279-3617 allen.bowen@al.usda.gov
ALASKA Tasha Deardorff 907-271-2424 tasha.deardorff@ak.usda.gov
ARIZONA Jeff Hays 928-759-9301 x 103 jeff.hays@az.usda.gov
ARKANSAS Stephen Lagasse 501-301-3265 stephen.lagasse@ar.usda.gov
CALIFORNIA Pete Yribarren 805-928-9269 X 107 pete.yribarren@ca.usda.gov
COLORADO James Maras 720-544-2927 james.maras@co.usda.gov
CONNECTICUT Joanne Demars, Acting 401-822-8865  joanne.demars@ri.usda.gov
DELAWARE Denise MacLeish 302-857-3625 denise.macleish@de.usda.gov
FLORIDA Michael Langston 352-338-3485 michael.langston@fl.usda.gov
GEORGIA Kathy Ross, Acting 478-552-0901 ext 111 katherine.ross@ga.usda.gov
HAWAII Samantha Shimizu, Acting 808-933-8307 samantha.shimizu@hi.usda.gov
IDAHO David Flesher 208-378-5617 david.flesher@id.usda.gov
ILLINOIS Michael (Mike) Wallace 217-403-6209 michael.wallace@il.usda.gov
INDIANA Rochelle Owen 317-295-5767 rochelle.owen@in.usda.gov
IOWA Kate Sand 515-284-4459 kate.sand@ia.usda.gov
KANSAS Shane Hastings 785-271-2728 shane.hastings@ks.usda.gov
KENTUCKY Anthony Hollinsworth 859-224-7336 anthony.hollinsworth@ky.usda.gov
LOUISIANA Reinette Foster 318-473-7944 reinette.foster@la.usda.gov
MAINE Bob Nadeau 207-990-9121 robert.nadeau@me.usda.gov
MARYLAND Denise MacLeish 302-857-3627 denise.macleish@de.usda.gov
MASSACHUSETTS Joanne Demars, Acting 401-822-8865  joanne.demars@ri.usda.gov
MICHIGAN Chris Maxwell 517-324-5208 chris.maxwell@mi.usda.gov
MINNESOTA Terry Louwagie 651-602-7810 terry.louwagie@mn.usda.gov
MISSISSIPPI Patricia McDowell 601-965-5460 ext 150 patricia.mcdowell@ms.usda.gov
MISSOURI Clark Thomas 573-876-9319 clark.thomas@mo.usda.gov
MONTANA Steve Troendle 406-585-2529 steve.troendle@mt.usda.gov
NEBRASKA Denise Brosius-Meeks 402-437-5559 denise.meeks@ne.usda.gov
NEVADA Cheryl Couch 775-887-1222 ext 113 cheryl.couch@nv.usda.gov
NEW HAMPSHIRE Deborah Nanfeldt 802-828-6024 deborah.nanfeldt@vt.usda.gov
NEW JERSEY Kenneth Drewes 856-787-7753 kenneth.drewes@nj.usda.gov
NEW MEXICO Kathy Pfiffner  505-761-4963 kathy.pfiffner@nm.usda.gov
NEW YORK Brenda Smith 315-870-2497 brenda.smith@ny.usda.gov
NORTH CAROLINA Garland Burnette 919-873-2063 garland.burnette@nc.usda.gov
NORTH DAKOTA Mark J. Wax 701-530-2029 mark.wax@nd.usda.gov
OHIO David Douglas 614-255-2391 david.douglas@oh.usda.gov
OKLAHOMA Ronnie Jones 918-913-3209 ronnie.jones@ok.usda.gov
OREGON Sam Goldstein 503-414-3362 sam.goldstein@or.usda.gov
PENNSYLVANIA Susanne Gantz 717-237-2281 susanne.gantz@pa.usda.gov
PUERTO RICO Nereida Rodriguez 787-766-5095 nereida.rodriguez@pr.usda.gov
RHODE ISLAND Joanne Demars, Acting 401-822-8865  joanne.demars@ri.usda.gov
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SOUTH CAROLINA Michele Cardwell 803-253-3645 michele.cardwell@sc.usda.gov
SOUTH DAKOTA Tim Potts 605-342-0301 ext 112 tim.potts@sd.usda.gov
TENNESSEE Keith Head 615-783-1345 keith.head@tn.usda.gov
TEXAS Michael Canales 254-742-9787 michael.canales@tx.usda.gov
UTAH Heath Price 801-524-4325 heath.price@ut.usda.gov
VERMONT Deborah Nanfeldt 802-828-6024 deborah.nanfeldt@vt.usda.gov
VIRGIN ISLANDS Michael Langston 352-338-3485 michael.langston@fl.usda.gov
VIRGINIA Kent Ware 804-287-1590 kent.ware@va.usda.gov
WASHINGTON Peter McMillin 360-704-7737 peter.mcmillin@wa.usda.gov
WEST PACIFIC Samantha Shimizu, Acting 808-933-8307 samantha.shimizu@hi.usda.gov
WEST VIRGINIA Janna Lowery 304-284-4886 janna.lowery@wv.usda.gov
WISCONSIN Brian Deaner 715-345-7615 ext. 141 brian.deaner@wi.usda.gov
WYOMING Lorraine Werner 307-233-6710 lorraine.werner@wy.usda.gov
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